IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

)		
In re:)		
	MCLE Credit for Service on Eligible)		
	Supreme Court Boards, Commissions,)	M.R. 31077	
	Committees and Task Forces)		
)		

<u>Order</u>

Effective immediately, Supreme Court-appointed attorney members serving on the Supreme Court Committee on Domestic Violence will earn credits toward their minimum continuing legal education requirement, subject to Rule 795(d)(12).

Order entered by the Court.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of said Court, this 18th day of January, 2023.

U Clerk, Supreme Court of the State of Illinois

FILED
January 18, 2023
SUPREME COURT
CLERK